

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13926/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2006 in WA No. 911/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SECRETARY, GCDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. RAMACHANDRAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List this matter along with S.L.P.(C) Nos.12870/2006,  
12876/2006, 13133/2006 and 13143/2006.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master