

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2197 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SECRETARY,GCDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.K.PEETHAMBARAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2198 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2199 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2200 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2201 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devesh Kr. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to explain to the undersigned in writing that under which provision and under whose order,

Registry is addressing letters to the Advocate for doing

particular thing in the matter.

Item No.85

-2-

It is unfortunate that the appellant authority has not filed statement of case even after Registry's letter dated 31.10.2009.

As a last chance, appellant has to file statement of case on or before 4.1.2011.

If statement of case is not filed before 4.1.2011, the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd