

ö"

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2197 OF 2009

SECRETARY,GCDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.K.PEETHAMBARAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2198 of 2009

(Office Report for Directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 2199 of 2009

(Office Report for Directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 2200 of 2009

(Office Report for Directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 2201 of 2009

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 16/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Philip Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2197 OF 2009

All the respondents have been served.

However, there is no appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4 to 7, 9, 13 and 16 to 18.

In respect of the other respondents, they were given last opportunity on 28.04.2011 to file statement of case, but they have not filed the same till date.

Last opportunity is granted to those respondents, who have not filed statement of case so far, to file statement of case within six weeks, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 500/- by each of them, payable to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

Civil Appeal NO. 2198 of 2009

All the respondents have been served, but there is no appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6 to 9.

In respect of the other respondents, they were given last opportunity on 28.04.2011 to file statement of case, but they have not filed the same till date.

Last opportunity is granted to those respondents, who have not filed statement of case so far, to file statement of case within six weeks, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 500/- by each of them, payable to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

Civil Appeal NO. 2199 of 2009

All the respondents have been served, but there is no appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 6 and 12.

In respect of the other respondents, they were given last opportunity on 28.04.2011 to file statement of case. But they have not filed statement of case till date.

Last opportunity is granted to those respondents, who have not filed statement of case so far, to file statement of case within six weeks, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 500/- by each of them, payable to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

Civil Appeal NO. 2200 of 2009

All the respondents have been served, but there is no appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3, 6, 9 and 11. In respect of the other respondents, they were given last opportunity on 28.04.2011 to file statement of case, but they have not filed the same till date.

Last opportunity is granted to those respondents, who have not filed statement of case so far, to file statement of case within six weeks, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 500/- by each of them, payable to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

Civil Appeal NO. 2201 of 2009

Both the respondents have been served and have entered appearance.

They were given last opportunity on 28.04.2011 to file statement of case, but they have not filed the same till date.

Last opportunity is granted to both the respondents to file statement of case within six weeks, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 500/- by each of them, payable to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master

|
|